International Certificate Program (ICP) \$1000 Award of Excellence for BGInS

Selection

Awarded to ten (10) outstanding students entering the Bachelor of Global and International Studies (BGInS) program at Carleton University this September.

Eligibility Requirements

- Must be a graduate, or currently enrolled, in the Ottawa-Carleton District School Board ICP Program.
- Applied and been offered admission to the Bachelor of Global and International Studies (BGInS).
- Entering first year of the program and pursuing post-secondary studies for the first time.
- Minimum admission average 80% required.
- Eligible candidates must submit their application no later than two years after completion of high school.

Instructions

- 1. To apply, complete all three sections of this application form.
- 2. Please attach a copy of your ICP Certificate or, if currently enrolled, a letter completed by your school's International Certificate Advisor or the International Certificate Program Coordinator to confirm your enrolment in the program.

Section 1: To be completed by the applicant

Last Name	First Name
Carleton Applicant/Student Number (100xxxxxx):	Date of Birth (MM/DD/YY):
Phone Number:	Email:
Program Applied To:	Specialization:
Name of High School:	High School Address:

Section 2: Tell us about your commitment to International Experience & Engagement

Please attach a maximum one page submission describing how you have met ICP Component # 3 (International Experience and Engagement) and what you have learned from this experience about becoming an informed, engaged and active global citizen.

Section 3: Student Declaration & Signature

I authorize Carleton University to release a copy of this application and accompanying documents to the appropriate awards selection committee(s), including my academic record in order to adjudicate my application for an award. I declare that the information I have provide is true and accurate. If any information is inaccurate, I understand that an award may be reassessed and/or withdrawn. If selected for the award, I authorize Carleton University to release identifying information that may include name/program information to the ICP Advisor/Coordinator and/or International Studies/Education unit advising them of award recipients.

Signature of Applicant/Student Date

Application Deadline: June 30, 2024

Complete and submit to: Awards Office | 202 Pigiarvik

Carleton University | 1125 Colonel By Drive | Ottawa, ON | K1S 5B6 Phone: (613) 520-3600 | E-mail: awards@carleton.ca | Fax: (613) 520-3560

At Carleton University, we recognize and respect the importance of privacy. Personal information that we collect is kept confidential. In accordance with section 41 of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, Carleton University will only use the information in its custody or control in the following circumstances: where the individual identifies the particular information and consents to its use; for the purpose for which it was collected or a consistent purpose (i.e. a purpose which the individual might have reasonably expected).